

## COMMISSIONER KARACHI DIVISION Price List of Live Broiler, Chicken Meat, & Eggs

## Rates effective from 17.04.2024

S.No.	ITEMS	Profit Margin in percentage	Selling Price
1.	Farm Live Broiler	Notified by Poultry Price Regulation Committee after obtaining rates from various farms.	Rs. 408/- Per Kg
2.	Wholesale Live Broiler	Farm Rates (Broiler) + Rs.12/-	Rs.420/- Per Kg
3.	Retail Live Broiler	Wholesale Rate (Broiler) + Rs.8/-	Rs.428/- Per Kg
4.	Chicken Meat	Retailer Rate (Broiler) x 1.55	Rs.663/- Per Kg
5.	Egg at least 58 Grams (Farm Rate)	Notified by Poultry Price Regulation Committee after obtaining rates from various farms.	Rs.239/- Dozen
6.	Egg at least 58 Grams (Wholesale Rate)	Farm Rate + Rs.8/-	Rs.247/- Dozen
7.	Egg at least 58 Grams (Retail Rate)	Wholesale Rate + Rs.8/-	Rs.255/- Dozen

These are the rates notified by the Commissioner Office Karachi Division. For any complaints, please contact on Commissioner Control Room (1299) and 021-99203443.

- It is mandatory to place this list at conspicuous place.
- Any violation of the above-mentioned rates shall attract the strict action against the violators.

## SYED HASSAN NAQVI (PAS) COMMISSIONER KARACHI DIVISION / CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PRICES AND SUPPLIES KARACHI

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Honorable Governor's Sindh Karachi.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Honorable Chief Minister Sindh Karachi.
- 4. The Secretary Food Department Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 5. The Secretary Agriculture Department Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 6. The Secretary information Department, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 7. The Secretary Livestock department, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 8. The Director General Bureau of Supply & Prices, Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 9. The Additional Commissioner- I & II Karachi Division.
- 10. The Deputy Commissioners (All), Karachi Division.
- 11. Incharge (R&I) Branch of this office.



(Rabia Syed) Assistant Commissioner (Headquarter) For Commissioner, Karachi Division